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Iionorable XacDorwld Callion 
At  tornsy Ccncral 
Sttte oE Alstsaaa 
Mout~mcry,Alabair  36104 

Dear t4r. Atconcy  General: 

This f s in reEer~ncato your lercsr o f  Szpeenber 
13, 1363, with which you subaritted to the Attornay 
General pursuant t o  Section 5 of tba Voting =@Its Act 
or" 1965 20 Alabama Acts relating t o  election procedures 
and voting. 

I have exanbed and catsfdeed the submitted 
Acrs. Tho Attorney General will uoc at th is  t i m e  inter-
poao any objection to the Act authoriz- board6 of 
regietraucs co meet additional days for the purpose of 
zegistering votcrs, the Acts relating to absentee 
voters and che Ac ta  providing fo t  tho reic&nCLE i u r i o n  
of votcrs in order to purge E'COP) voting l ist8 the wxms 
of persons who are sw deceased or w'ao no longex reside 
in the coui~cyor the state. #cnttevw, as providcrd by 
Scction 5 or' the Voting 3Qhts Act of 1963, the hilure 
to object:docs not bar any aubseqwnt actiaa to  enjoin 
enforcmcqt of these Acts. 

With rc~srdto Acts 30s. 221 (1965), 612 (1965), 
60 (19661, 112 (1966), 113 (1967), 126 (1967), 479 
(L367), a d  552 (1967) 1 =st ca behalf of tbe Aztorncy 
Genaral in teqose  objections tca &he prwislons in those 
Acts rcq~iringa voter t o  s-, at tho voting uxhine, 
a p o l l  L ~ 3 tbefore he io allowed t o  onter tho w h i n e  



to vote. It I s  our v i e w  that these provisions in the 
Acts, tf enforced, would have the affect of discrfiai-
nating against Negro voters anc! would violare the 
provtsiuns of Section 4 of the V o t b g  Rights Act of 
1965. 


\ 

Should you wish to present justificarioa for 
the ~rovisionqobjected t o  or evidence that their-- ,' 

enforc-nt would not violafe Sectior. 4 of the Votirrg 
Rights A c t  of 1965, we will consider the macter further. 
Of course, as provided for by Section 5 of the Vet* 
Rights Act ,  you have the alternative of inst i tut ing 
an action in the Unft=d States District Cjurt for the 
District, of ,Colm'oia for a declaratory judgment that 
the provi3fons objected to do not have the purpose anO 
w i l l  not have tho affect of denying or abridging the 
right t o  vote on account of race or color. 

Sincerely, 


JQB3tsLE03IAm 
Assistant Attorney General 

Civil Rights Division 


